PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joel M. RECHT	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikonisys, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Science Park
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11259432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-351-8063

Email: tchencleland@kelleydrye.com
Correspondent Name: Thelma A. Chen Cleland

Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IK-114.1(C)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thelma A. Chen Cleland

Total Attachments: 2

source=IK1141ASNT#page1.tif source=IK1141ASNT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0789 540.00 112

500253302

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Joel M. RECHT	Name: IKONISYS, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5 Science Park</u>		
Execution Date(s) <u>02/13/2003</u>			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Haven		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT		
Government Interest Assignment	Zin:ngs11		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06511		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/259,432	- The state of the		
Additional numbers att	I tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:HANS-PETER G. HOFFMANN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:Kelly Drye & Warren LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street	Enclosed		
13th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: STAMFORD	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CT Zip:06901-3229</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 203-352-8011	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>203-327-2669</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0404		
Email Address: hhoffmann@kelleydrye.com	Authorized User Name Kelley Drye & Warren LLP		
9. Signature: The set of find S	3 A2 C 2007		
Signature	April 5, 2007 Date		
HANS-PETER G. HOFFMANN, Reg. No. 37,352	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joel M. Recht, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 17 Parker Blvd., Monsey, New York, am the inventor of the invention in Method and System for Object Recognition Using Fractal Maps for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States which is executed on ■ even date herewith or which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 009952-0052-999 □ which was filed on , Application No. I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Geraldine F. Baldwin, of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known. and WHEREAS, Ikonisys, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my/hand and seal this 2 State of Currecticut) SS .: New Haven , 2003, before me, Paul F. Silverio, Notary Public, personally appeared Joel M. Recht, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

PATENT_{8803 (} REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0791